2015—2017DAS, CHRO LABOR RELATIONS UNIT
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ASSIGNMENTS

Effective October 12, 2015

CRAIG COWAN, 378-5611
State Labor Relations Lead Worker
Craig.L.Cowan@QOregon.qov
AFSCME
= Adult Parole Officers(w/JN)
= Corrections (DOC) Security(w/JN)
= Corrections (DOC) Security Plus
(W/IN)
= Justice (DOJ-OAJA)
AOCE
= Corrections (DOC)
CIA
= Justice (DOJ)

NETTIE PYE, 378-3138
State Labor Relations Lead Worker
Nettie.Pye@Oregon.gov.
AEE
= Forestry (ODF)
= Parks and Recreation (OPRD)
= Transportation (ODOT)
SEIU
Human Services Coalition:
= Human Services (DHS) (w/JN)
Special Agencies Coalition:
=  Administrative Services (DAS)
= Education (ODE)
= Higher Education Coordinating
Commission (HECC)
= Justice (DOJ)
= OR State Library (OSL)
= OR State Treasury (OST)

ERIN HANEY,
Erin.D.Haney@Oregon.gov
AFSCME
= Division of State Lands (DSL)
= Land Conservation & Dev (DLCD)
=  OR Liquor Control Commission
(oLce)
=  Stabilization and Crisis Unit
(SACU)(w/DPH)

378-2705

SEIU

Special Agencies Coalition:

= Agriculture (AG)

=  Public Employees Retirement
System (PERS)

» Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission (TSPC)

=  Veterans Affairs (DVA)

=  Water Resources (WRD)

= Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB)

JOHN NEES 378-2831
John.Nees@OQOregon.gov
AFSCME
= Adult Parole Officers(w/CC)
= Corrections (DOC) Security(w/CC)
= Caorrections (DOC) Security Plus
(w/CC)
= Dentists at DOC
= OR Youth Authority (OYA-
JPPO)(W/GW)
SEIU
Human Services Coalition:
= Human Services (DHS)(W/NP)
Special Agencies Coalition:
= Health Related Licensing Boards
= Revenue (DOR)

DEBBIE PILLSBURY-HARVEY 378-8321
Debbie.Pillsbury-Harvey@Oregon.qgov
AFSCME
= Building Codes Division (BCD)
= Construction Contractors Board
(ccB)
= Long Term Care Ombudsman
(LTCO)
= Real Estate Agency (REA)
= Stabilization and Crisis Unit
(SACU)(W/EH)
SEIU
Special Agencies Coalition:
=  Bureau of Labor & Industries
(BOLI)
=  Commission for the Blind
=  Consumer & Business Services

(DCBS)

= DCBS: Workers Comp Board
(WCB)

= Housing & Com Services
(OHCS)

= Special Schools (OSD)

STEA
= Education (OSD)

JOE ESPINOZA
Jose.C.Espinoza@state.or.us
AFSCME

= Childcare

SEIU

=  Adult Foster Care Providers
= Childcare

= Homecare Workers

945-5858

KIM PROFFITT,
Kimberly.Proffitt@Oregon.gov
AFSCME
= Dept. of Public Safety Standards &
Training (DPSST)
= Nurses at OR State Hospital
(OSH)
=  OR State Fire Marsh (OSFM)
= OR State Police Support Unit
(OSP)
= Physicians
ONA
= SACU
OSPOA
= OR State Police (OSP)
SEIU
Human Services Coalition:
*  OR Health Authority (OHA)
Institutions Coalition:
= Pendleton Cottage
= OR State Hospital (OSH)

378-6483

GLENN WEST,
Glenn.West@Oregon.gov
AFSCME
= Employment Office of Administrative
Hearings (OAH)
= Environmental Quality (DEQ)
=  OR Military Department (OMD)
=  OR Military - OR Emergency
Management (OMD/OEM)
= OR Youth Authority (OYA-
JPPO)(W/JIN)
IAFF/PANG
=  OR Military Department (OMD)
KFAFFA:
= OR Military Department (OMD)
SEIU
Human Services Coalition:
=  Employment (EMPL)
Institutions Coalition:
*  OR Youth Authority (OYA)
ODOT Coalition:
Aviation (ODOA)
Fish & Wildlife (ODFW)
Forestry (ODF)
Parks and Recreation (OPRD)
Transportation (ODOT)
Special Agencies Coalition:

378-3967

Anna Sikel, 378-2616
Office Manager

Anna.Sikel@Oregon.gov

Anya Corbitt, 378-8363

Temporary Assistant
Anya.Corbitt@oregon.gov

LRU Office
LRU@Oregon.gov

BU Exclusions— LRU Contract Administrator

Topic Coordinators

SEIU Reclass Appeals— Nettie Pye & Anna Sikel
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Interest Arbitration Coordinator & FLSA Noatifications —Erin Haney


mailto:Anya.Corbitt@oregon.gov
mailto:LRU@Oregon.gov

